





संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

Department of Horticulture

बागवानी विभाग

F. No. A/307/2024-HORTICULTURE SECTION

र्डमेल:

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह/UT Secretariat, Leh

Email: pstocomsecy123@gmail.com

Dated: 09/04/2024

Subject: Tentativ

Tentative Seniority List of the Non - Gazetted (UT Cadre) employees of

Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh as of 31-03-2024.

Reference: Director, Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh vide F. No A/307/2024-

HORTICULTURE SECTION.

Circular

In reference to the aforementioned letter regarding the issuance of seniority, it has been observed that, after the apportionment of manpower between the Union Territory (UT) of Jammu & Kashmir and the Union Territory (UT) of Ladakh, the separate seniority list of nongazetted (UT Cadre) employees of the Horticulture Department has not been maintained as on date.

Whereas, S.O 53 dated: 12-10-2023, (Rule 10), Union Territory of Ladakh Horticulture (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules 2021, provides the provision for the maintenance of the seniority list of the members of the service (other than district cadre) from time to time by the Administrative Department.

Therefore, a tentative seniority list of Grading & Marketing Inspector Non-Gazetted Officials (UT Cadre) in the Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh, as of 31-03-2024, is hereby notified, and attached as Annexure 'A' to this circular.

Accordingly, employees / officials in the Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh, are hereby given the opportunity to make representations to the Administrative Department. If any official /employee is aggrieved by their assigned position or has not been included in the tentative seniority list, they should submit their representation with supporting documents within 15 days from the date of issuance of this circular.

In case, an official chooses not to file any objection, it shall be construed that there is nothing objectionable against the seniority position. The final seniority list of officials in the Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh, shall be issued accordingly with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-

डॉ. लालतिनखुमा फ्रेंकलिन (आईएएस) / Dr. Laltinkhuma Franklin (IAS) प्रशासनिक सचिव/Administrative Secretary बागवानी विभाग/Horticulture Department केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख/Union Territory of Ladakh.

Copy to the:

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil.
- 2. Director, Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Chief Horticulture Officer, Leh/Kargil.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Advisor, UT of Ladakh for kind information of the Advisor.
- 5. I/C website, NIC, UT of Ladakh for uploading on the official website.

6. Office Record.

आमिर सुहैल,(जेकेएएस)/Amir Suhail, (JKAS) अवर सचिव/Under Secretary बागवानी विभाग/Horticulture Department केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख/UT of Ladakh

Annexure "A"

Tentative Seniority list of Grading and Marketing Inspector (Non–Gazetted), Department of Horticulture, UT of Ladakh as of 31-03-2024.

S.	Name	Post held on a Substantive basis	Present Post held	Pay level	Date of Birth	Date of 1st Appointme nt	Qualifications		Remarks
No.							Academi c	Technical	
1	Mohd Ibrahim	Grading and Marketing Inspector	Grading and Marketing Inspector	Level -6 (35400- 112400)	07.02.1968	28.09.1998	M.SC (Statistics)	-	
2	Tsering Ngodup	Grading and Marketing Inspector	Grading and Marketing Inspector	Level -6 (35400- 112400)	25.07.1981	06.09.2012	-	M.Sc Horticulture (Fruit Production and Post Harvest Technology)	
3	Sharafat Hussain	Grading and Marketing Inspector	Grading and Marketing Inspector	Level -6 (35400- 112400)	05.05.1989	10.11.2017	-	M.SC - Agriculture (Vegetable science)	

आमिर सुहैल,(जेकेएएस)/Amir Suhail, (JKAS) अवर सचिव/Under Secretary बागवानी विभाग/Horticulture Department केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख/UT of Ladakh